272 / Department of Transportation

MVA INFORMATION (24-hours, recorded)
(410) 768-7000 (Baltimore metropolitan region)
(301)948-3177 (Montgomery County)

(301) 350-9770 (Prince George’s County)

MVA CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER
1-800-950-1MVA; 1-800-950-1682 (toll free)

From out-of-state: (301) 729-1567

tty: 1-800-492-4575 (toll free)

Motorcycle Safety Training: 1-800-638-1722 (toll free)
Vehicle Emissions Inspection: 1-800-638-8347 (toll free)

OFFICE OF DRIVER & VEHICLE POLICIES
& PROGRAMS

W. Lawrence Wescott II, Associate Administrator
(410) 768-7451

e-mail: Iwescott@mdot.state.md.us

OFFICE OF EMPLOYEE & ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES

Thomas J. Bongiovani, Associate Administrator

(410) 787-7895

e-mail: @mdot.state.md.us

OFFICE OF INFORMATION RESOURCES
Thomas R. Gardner, Associate Administrator
(410) 787-7968

e-mail: tgardner@mdot.state.md.us

OFFICE OF OPERATIONS

Milton Chaffee, Associate Administrator

(410) 768-7384

e-mail: mchaffeel @mdot.state.md.us
VEHICLE SAFETY & CUSTOMER
INFORMATION SERVICES
Joseph W. Colden, Program Director
(410) 787-2927
1-800-638-8347 (roll free, Maryland)
e-mail: jcolden@mdot.state.md.us

MVA OFFICES

web: www.mva.state.md.us/location/default.asp
Bruce Shifflett, Director, District 1 (Cumberland,
Frederick, Glen Burnie, Hagerstown, Westminster)
(410) 386-3215
e-mail: bshifflett@mdot.state.md.us
Joseph A. Vicchio, Director, District 2 (Baltimore, Bel
Air, Elkton, Essex, Towson) (410) 638-6516
e-mail: jvicchio@mdot.state.md.us
Henry Lightfoot, Director, District 3 (Beltsville,
Columbia, Gaithersburg, Glenmont, Walnut Hill)
(301) 990-3407
e-mail: hlightfoot@mdot.state.md.us
Joyce A. Riddle, Director, District 4 (Annapolis, Easton,
Largo, Loveville, Prince Frederick, Salisbury, Waldorf)
(410) 573-4780
¢-mail: jriddle@mdot.state.md.us

ALLEGANY COUNTY MVA OFFICE

Lenna Morgan, Manager

13300 Winchester Road, SW

Cumberland, MD 21502; (301) 729-4660

e-mail: Imorgan@mdot.state.md.us
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ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY MVA OFFICES
Natalie Llewellyn, Manager

160 Harry S Truman Parkway

Annapolis, MD 21401; (410) 573-4780

e-mail: nllewellyn@mdot.state.md.us

Rhonda Witt, Manager

6601 Ritchie Highway, NE

Glen Burnie, MD 21062; (410) 787-7899
e-mail: rwitt@mdot.state.md.us

BALTIMORE CITY MVA OFFICE

Clarence Sellers, Manager

2500 Gwynns Falls Parkway (at Mondawmin Mall)
Baltimore, MD 21216; (410) 333-5835

e-mail: csellers@mdot.state.md.us

BALTIMORE COUNTY MVA OFFICE
Michael Sears, Manager

Middlesex Shopping Center

1338-A Eastern Blvd.

Essex, MD 21221; (410) 780-3604
e-mail: msears@mdot.state.md.us

Express Office (driver license services only)
Synethia Kenner, Manager

North Plaza Shopping Center

8946 Waltham Woods Road

Parkville, MD 21234; (410) 663-7564
c-mail: skenner@mdot.state.md.us

CALVERT COUNTY MVA OFFICE
(limited service & hours)

Timothy Ballard, Manager

200 Duke St., Prince Frederick, MD 20678
(410) 535-8806

e-mail: tballard@mdot.state.md.us

CARROLL COUNTY MVA OFFICE
Ronald Wagner, Manager

1106 Baltimore Blvd.

Westminster, MD 21157

(410) 386-3200

e-mail: rwagner@mdot.state.md.us

CECIL COUNTY MVA OFFICE
Patricia McQuaide, Manager

105 Chesapeake Blvd., Suite A
Elkton, MD 21921; (410) 392-3569
e-mail: pmcquaide@mdot.state.md.us

CHARLES COUNTY MVA OFFICE
Sharon Semler, Manager

St. Charles Business Park

11 Industrial Park Drive

Waldorf, MD 20601; (301) 632-6501
e-mail: ssemler@mdot.state.md.us

FREDERICK COUNTY MVA OFFICE
Paul Cebeci, Manager

1601 Bowman’s Farm Road

Frederick, MD 21701; (301) 631-7142
e-mail: pcebeci@mdot.state.md.us




